GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 630 #
ANSWERED ON 02.12.2021

DEVELOPMENT OF TOURIST SITES IN CHHATTISGARH
630 # SHRIRAM VICHAR NETAM:
Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the sites identified as tourist sites in the State of Chhattisgarh and project-wise details of funds allocated by Government for the preservation/ promotion of these tourist sites during last three vears alongwith the amount spent and the amount unutilized;

(b) whether Government is considering on identifying Tatapani in Balrampur
Ramanujgan; district of the State of Chhattisgarh as a tourist place; and

(©) if so, the details thereof, and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF TOURISM (SHRI G.KISHAN REDDY)

(a)to (¢ ): Identification and development of tourist sites is primarily the responsibility of the respective state government. However, the Ministry of Tourism under its schemes of ‘Swadesh Darshan® and ‘National Mission on Pilgrimage Rejuvenation and Spiritual, Heritage Augmentation Drive (PRASHAD) provides financial assistance to State Governments/Union Territory (UT) Administrations/Central Agencies etc. for development of tourism infrastructure in the country. The projects sanctioned in the state of Chhattisgarh under the schemes of Swadesh Darshan and PRASHAD are under different stages of implementations and the details of these projects are annexed:
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ANNEXURE

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (¢) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 630 ANSWERED ON 02.12.2021 REGARDING DEVELOPMENT OF
TOURIST SITES IN CHHATTISGARII.

THE DETAILS OF PROJECTS SANCTIONED IN CHHITTISGARH UNDER
SWADESH DARSHAN AND PRASHAD SCHEMES.

(Amount in Rs. Crore)

SL Sanction Name of the Project Amt. Amt. Amt.
No. | Year Sanctioned | Released | utilised

Swadesh Darshan

1. 2015-16 | Development of Jashpur- Kunkuri- | 96.10 84.81 79.15
Mainpat- Ambikapur- Maheshpur -
Ratanpur- Kurdar-Sarodadadar-Gangrel- Kondagaon—
NathivaNawagaon- Jagdalpur-Chitrakoot- Tirthgarh (Tribal Circuit)

PRASHAD

2. 2020-21 | Development of Maa Bamleshwari | 43.33 12.16 4.20
Devi Temple, Rajnandgaon,
Dongargarh, Chhattisgarh
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